

	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,432.99	2,120.46	1,649.13	6,381.69	4,772.73	6,544.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	296.50	161.32	168.60	664.86	405.68	586.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	296.50	161.32	168.60	664.86	405.68	586.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	210.59	111.93	94.80	471.46	228.79	353.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	207.54	112.27	92.30	478.22	227.07	347.12
Paid up Equity Share Capital	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,299.17	4,200.74	4,031.83	3,299.17	4,031.83	4,151.89
Net worth	3,759.17	4,660.74	4,491.83	3,759.17	4,491.83	4,611.89
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic and diluted (in Rs.) (Not annualised)	4.58	2.43	2.06	10.25	4.97	7.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.adckcl.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors

Place : Bangalore

Date : February 11, 2019

Managing Director



VELAN HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Off : 41, Kangeyam Road, Tirupur - 641 604.

Ph : 0421-4311111, 2424444. Fax : 0421 - 2424434

E-mail : accounts@velanhotels.com Visit : www.velanhotels.com

CIN: L55101TZ1990PLC002653

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2018

Sl. No	Particulars	(Rs.in Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.12.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	138.40	503.97	213.75
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(52.26)	(144.84)	(65.89)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional)	(56.48)	(155.53)	(64.19)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional)	(56.48)	(155.53)	(84.55)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(56.48)	(155.53)	(84.55)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,196.41	3,196.41	3,196.41
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs., 10/- each)			
	Basic:	(0.18)	(0.54)	(0.26)
	Diluted:	(0.18)	(0.54)	(0.26)

Note :

- The above is an extract of the Financial results for the Quarter ended and Nine Months ended 31st December 2018 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11th February 2019 and filed with stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website: WWW.bseindia.com and on company's website at www.velanhotels.com.
- In the light of continued discussions with M/s.RARE Asset Reconstruction Private Ltd (ARC), Ahmedabad-380009, Interest accrued and due on borrowings taken over by the said company from banks have not been considered in the above results.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-

Date : 11.02.2019

Place : Tirupur

E.V.Muthukumara Ramalingam
Managing Director



Statement of Standalone and Consolidated

Particulars	31.12.2018
1 Total Income from operations	2,788
2 Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	486
3 Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	486
4 Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	303
5 Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	312
6 Equity share capital (face value of Re.1/- each per share)	139
7 Earning per share (of Re.1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with available on the stock exchange web sites, at a link (<http://www.bseindia.com>)

Consequent to the applicability of Goods and Service tax (GST) with effect operations for the nine months ended 31st December, 2018 are not comparable consolidated unaudited financial results would have been as follows:

Particulars
Net Revenue from operations

Place : Bengaluru

Date : February 11, 2019

